Attention Provider Types 20, 24 and 77: Claims for CPT Codes that did not Adjudicate Using New Methodology Are Being Reprocessed

Update to Web Announcement 980: Claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes with dates of service on and after July 1, 2015, through September 4, 2015, submitted by provider types (PT) 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.), 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses) and 77 (Physician’s Assistant) that were not adjudicated using the January 1, 2014, unit values for the Nevada-specific resource based relative value scale (RBRVS) and the 2014 Medicare Physicians Fee Schedule conversion factor are being automatically reprocessed. The results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated December 18, 2015, and December 25, 2015.